#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \* \*

In the Matter of:

AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF )
LESLIE COUNTY TELEPHONE ) CASE NO. 9430
COMPANY, INC. )

## AMENDED ORDER OF PROCEDURE

On February 3, 1986, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Utility and Rate Intervention Division, filed a Motion for Extension of Time to submit written requests for information to Leslie County Telephone Company, Inc. ("Leslie County").

The Commission, having considered the Motion and being advised, is of the opinion and finds that the Motion should be sustained.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. The new procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order supersedes the schedule set forth in the Commission's Order, entered January 30, 1986.
- 2. All other provisions of the January 30, 1986, Order shall remain in effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 10th day of February, 1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary

# APPENDIX A

# APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9430 DATED 2/10/86

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS	DUE DATE
<ol> <li>Leslie County shall file its testimony in verified form, unless filed sooner</li> </ol>	1/10/86
2. All requests for information to Leslie County shall be due, unless submitted sooner	2/07/86
3. Leslie County shall mail or deliver responses to the original requests for information, unless submitted sooner	2/20/86
4. All supplemental requests for information (to include only those matters within the scope of the initial request) to Leslie County shall be due, unless submitted sooner	2/27/86
<ol> <li>Leslie County shall mail or deliver responses to supplemental requests for information, unless submitted sooner</li></ol>	3/06/86
<ol> <li>Intervenors shall file their testimony in verified prepared form, unless filed sooner</li> </ol>	3/12/86
7. All requests for information to intervenors shall be due, unless submitted sooner	3/21/86
8. Intervenors shall mail or deliver responses to requests for information, unless submitted sooner	4/04/86
9. Public Hearings are to begin at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in the Commission's offices at Frankfort, Kentucky, for the pur- pose of cross-examination of witnesses of Leslie County, cross-examination of witnesses of intervenors, and the presentation of rebuttal testimony, if any	4/08/86
10. Leslie County and intervenors shall, if necessary file briefs, indexed by subject matter, simultaneously	